# KTSP Mandal's Hutatma Rajguru Mahavidyalaya, Rajgurunagar National Service Scheme

### **NOTICE**

Date: 21st Aug 2023

On the occasion of Hutatma Shivaram Hari Rajguru's birth anniversary, a rally is scheduled to be organized by the National Service Scheme on August 24, 2023. All volunteers are requested to be present at the college at 8:00 AM.

Programme Officer NSS Programme Officer

National Service Scheme Hutatma Rajguru Mahavidyalaya Rajgurunagar

Dr. S. S. Pingale

PRINCIPAL Hutatma Rajguru Mahavidyalaya (Arts, Science & Commerce) Rajgurunagar.



#### K.T.S.P.MANDAL'S

## HUTATMA RAJGURU MAHAVIDYALAYA RAJGURUNAGAR, TAL-KHED, DIST-PUNE 410501 National Service Scheme

Sr. No	Item	Particulars
1	Date	24 <sup>th</sup> August 2023
2	Name of Event	Rally
3	Venue	College to Rajgurwada
4	Time	8.00 a.m. to 10.00 am
5	Duration of the programme	One day
6	Expense	
7	Source of Financial Assistance	NSS
8	Names of resource persons	-
9	Name of coordinator	NSS Program officer
10	Number of participants	198
11	Curricular/Co-Curricular/Extra-	Extra-Curricular
	Curricular	
12	Activity belongs to Which Criteria	III
	of NAAC	

#### REPORT

On August 24, 2023, a rally was organized by the National Service Scheme (NSS) department to commemorate the birth anniversary of Hutatma Shivaram Hari Rajguru. The event also included paying tribute to Hutatma Rajguru. The rally, as well as the tribute program, took place in the presence of dignitaries and officials. The Vice-President of Khed Taluka Shikshak Prasark Mandal's, Hon. Nanasahab Takalkar, Senior Director Hon. Mr. Balasaheb Sandbhor, Hon. Hiraman Anna Satkar, College Principal Dr. Shirish Pingale, Vice-Principal of the Science faculty Dr. V. D. Kulkarni, Vice-Principal of the Arts faculty Dr. Sanjay Shinde, Registrar Mr. Kailas Pacharane, and all the professors of the college were actively present at the event. Additionally, officials from the National Service Scheme department, along with a significant number of volunteers, actively participated in the program. The rally was organized to promote awareness about the contributions of Hutatma Shivaram Hari Rajguru and inspire the spirit of service among the youth. The event served as a platform for paying homage to the great patriot and freedom fighter. The college management, along with the NSS department, coordinated the activities seamlessly, ensuring the success of the program. The involvement of students, faculty, and local authorities reflected the community's commitment to preserving and celebrating the legacy of Hutatma Shivaram Hari Rajguru. The event not only marked a significant day in history but also fostered a sense of unity and patriotism among the participants. We extend our gratitude to everyone who contributed to the success of this meaningful event.

Programme Officer
NSS
Programme Officer
National Service Scheme
Hutatma Rajguru Mahavidyalaya
Rajgurunagar

Dr. S. S. Pingale

PRINCIPAL
Hutatma Rajguru Mahavidyalaya
(Arts, Science & Commerce)
Rajgurunagar.

